

Addendum #2 - Bidder Pricing Sheet

2024-008-ITB / Mill Road Ditch Project

Base Bid

ITEM	SPEC	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QTY	UNIT PRICE	QTY COST
1	201A-002	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BID \$8000 PER ACRE) (APPROXIMATELY 1 ACRE)	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
2	206C-026	REMOVING TEMPORARY ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SQUARE YARD	1423	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,345.00
3	206D-001	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	LINEAR FOOT	1210	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,050.00
4	210A-000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUBIC YARD	1030	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,450.00
5	210D-000	BORROW EXCAVATION	CUBIC YARD	770	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,550.00
6	214B-001	FOUNDATION BACKFILL, COMMERCIAL **See Note 1	CUBIC YARD	91	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,735.00
7	305A-057	CRUSHED AGGREGATE, SECTION 825, FOR MISCELLANEOUS USE	TON	376	\$ 56.00	\$ 21,056.00
8	401A-000	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A	SQUARE YARD	1423	\$ 1.22	\$ 1,736.06
9	405A-000	TACK COAT	GALLON	100	\$ 4.24	\$ 424.00
10	424A-360	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	TON	116	\$ 148.00	\$ 17,168.00
11	424B-651	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, 1" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	TON	155	\$ 118.00	\$ 18,290.00
12	529A-010	RETAINING WALL & RECONSTRUCTION OF MILL ROAD	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 1,413,000.00	\$ 1,413,000.00
13	600A-000	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 237,505.00	\$ 237,505.00
14	610D-003	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE	SQUARE YARD	112	\$ 5.00	\$ 560.00
15	631F-000	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, CLASS A, TYPE 1	LINEAR FOOT	1210	\$ 23.00	\$ 27,830.00
16	631G-008	GUARDRAIL END ANCHOR, TYPE 8 RELOCATED	EACH	6	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 24,600.00
17		OMIT				
18	641F-500	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION ** See Note 2	LINEAR FOOT	10	\$ 975.00	\$ 9,750.00
19	650A-000	TOPSOIL **See Note 3	CUBIC YARD	420	\$ 49.00	\$ 20,580.00
20	654A-000	SOLID SODDING **See Note 3	SQUARE YARD	125	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00
21	656A-010	MULCHING **See Note 3	ACRE	0.55	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 852.50
22	665A-000	TEMPORARY SEEDING **See Note 3	ACRE	0.55	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 852.50
23	665I-000	TEMPORARY RIPRAP, CLASS 2 **See Note 4	TON	50	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,900.00
24	665N-000	TEMPORARY COARSE AGGREGATE, ALDOT NUMBER 1 **See Note 5	TON	28	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,100.00
25	665P-005	INLET PROTECTION, STAGE 3 OR 4	EACH	3	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,530.00
26	665Q-002	WATTLE	LINEAR FOOT	1260	\$ 8.50	\$ 10,710.00
27	680A-001	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 31,145.94	\$ 31,145.94
28	701C-000	BROKEN TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE	MILE	0.26	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 429.00
29	701C-001	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE	MILE	0.5	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 825.00
30	701D-005	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED	MILE	0.5	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,750.00
31	701D-013	BROKEN TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED	MILE	0.26	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 858.00
32	740B-000	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SQUARE FEET	111	\$ 7.00	\$ 777.00
33	740D-000	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	EACH	107	\$ 59.00	\$ 6,313.00
34	742A-002	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TYPE 1	EACH	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
35		ADEM PERMIT TRANSFER	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
36		SEWER ENCASEMENT	LINEAR FOOT	20	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00
37		CONTINGENCY	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
TOTAL						\$ 1,992,922.00

Additive Alternate #1

ITEM	SPEC	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QTY	UNIT PRICE	QTY COST
1	210A-000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUBIC YARD	385	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,250.00
2	214B-001	FOUNDATION BACKFILL, COMMERCIAL **See Note 6	CUBIC YARD	96	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,200.00
3	610D-003	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE **See Note 6	SQUARE YARD	2990	\$ 46.10	\$ 137,839.00
4	650A-000	TOPSOIL **See Note 7	CUBIC YARD	290	\$ 125.00	\$ 36,250.00
5	652A-100	SEEDING ** See Note 8	ACRE	0.55	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00
6	656A-010	MULCHING	ACRE	0.55	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00
7	665A-000	TEMPORARY SEEDING	ACRE	0.55	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00
8	680A-001	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL						\$ 208,839.00

Base Bid + Additive Alternate #1

TOTAL \$ 2,201,761.00

NOTES:

1. INCLUDES WALL LEVELING.
2. ITEM TO BE USED FOR FIRE HYDRANT RELOCATION. EXTENSION TO BE UP TO 5 LF PER HYDRANT.
3. INCLUDES AREAS FOR ROAD RELOCATION AND NORTH SIDE OF CREEK RESTORATION.
4. CONTINGENCY ITEM. REQUIRES APPROVAL PRIOR TO USE.
5. INCLUDES CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE.

- 6. SEE SHEET C3.2 FOR HIGH PERFORMANCE TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT (HPTRM) PYRAMAT 75 INSTALLATION DETAIL.
- 7. INCLUDES 4" TOPSOIL FOR PYRAMAT.
- 8. SEE SHEET C0.1 FOR SEEDING NOTES AND C3.0-3.1 FOR LOCATION. HYDROSEED TO BE USED AND PAID FOR AS A SUBSIDIARY OF PAY ITEM 652A-100.

Bidder Name: Miller & Miller, Inc.
Address: 2106 Miller Ferry Way SW
City/State/Zip: Huntsville, AL 35801-5362

I, Mark E. Miller, as President for the above named entity, hereby state that the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that I understand and acknowledge that this completed form will be available for public inspection as a public record upon request.

06/18/2024
Date

Mark E. Miller
Signature of Authorized Representative